United Nations A/CONF.235/L.2



Distr.: Limited 20 March 2019

Original: English



Second High-level United Nations Conference on South-South Cooperation

Buenos Aires, 20–22 March 2019 Agenda item 11 **Adoption of the report of the Conference**

State of Palestine:* draft resolution

Expression of thanks to the people and Government of Argentina

The second High-level United Nations Conference on South-South Cooperation,

Having met in Buenos Aires from 20 to 22 March 2019, at the invitation of the Government of Argentina,

- 1. Expresses its deep appreciation to the President of Argentina, His Excellency Mauricio Macri, for his outstanding contribution, as President of the second High-level United Nations Conference on South-South Cooperation, to the successful outcome of the Conference;
- 2. Expresses its profound gratitude to the Government of Argentina for having made it possible for the Conference to be held in Argentina and for the excellent facilities, staff and services so graciously placed at its disposal;
- 3. Requests the Government of Argentina to convey to the people of Argentina and to the city of Buenos Aires the gratitude of the Conference for the hospitality and warm welcome extended to the participants.

^{*} On behalf of the States that are members of the Group of 77 and China, taking into account also the provisions of General Assembly resolution 73/5 of 16 October 2018.



